
MUW (12-9) -vs- Lyon (12-5)
3/24/2026 at Batesville, AR

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parker Paschal (2-0)
Loss: Robby Canten (2-2)
HBP: Josh Mackey, Will Carter, Robby Canten
PB: Kooper McCoy (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
MUW 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4 7 1
Lyon 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 X 5 5 3

MUW 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Windham cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Michael O'Neill c 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Zach Johnson rf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Baron Brack dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Chase Marshall ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jay Marbutt lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Elliott Turbyfill 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Zack Egan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Sledge 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hastings Gibson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Swayze Rikard 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Josh Mackey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robby Canten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Campbell McCluney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 7 3 1 7 5

2B: Zach Johnson (1); Baron Brack (1)
SH: Jay Marbutt (1)
E: Chase Marshall (1)

Lyon 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Marcotte rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ashton Compton 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Braden Bramlett lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Hahn 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Landon Swallow 2b 3 2 1 3 0 1 0
Jarius Edwards ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kooper McCoy c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Aidan Linson p 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Thomas Irwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Paschal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Collins cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 5 4 1 6 5

HR: Landon Swallow (1); Caleb Collins (1)
SB: Eli Marcotte (1); Jarius Edwards (1)
HBP: Braden Bramlett (1); Landon Swallow (1); Jarius Edwards (1)
E: Tyler Hahn (2); Kooper McCoy (1)
DP: 1

MUW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Mackey 3.0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 12 13 3 5 45
Will Carter 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 11 1 5 40
Robby Canten (L, 2-2) 1.2 2 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 2 1 29
Campbell McCluney 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
Totals 5 5 4 1 6 2 0 3 0 30 34 6 12 119

Lyon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Linson 7.1 5 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 27 28 9 6 105
Thomas Irwin 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 14
Parker Paschal (W, 2-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 19
Totals 7 4 3 1 7 3 0 0 0 34 36 10 9 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MUW - Top of 1st MUW LYO
Matthew Windham flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Michael O'Neill grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKFBFFBF). 0 0
Zach Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Lyon - Bottom of 1st MUW LYO
Eli Marcotte popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Ashton Compton flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Braden Bramlett struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

MUW - Top of 2nd MUW LYO
Baron Brack popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Chase Marshall struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0
Jay Marbutt singled to right field (2-2 BKSBF). 0 0
Elliott Turbyfill struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 0

Lyon - Bottom of 2nd MUW LYO
Tyler Hahn singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Landon Swallow reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFBFF); Tyler Hahn out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Jarius Edwards grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBK); Landon Swallow advanced to second. 0 0
Landon Swallow advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kooper McCoy reached first on an error by ss (2-2 KSBB); Landon Swallow scored, unearned. 0 1
Aidan Linson reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Kooper McCoy out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

MUW - Top of 3rd MUW LYO
Jack Sledge lined out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Swayze Rikard singled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 1
Matthew Windham grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF); Swayze Rikard advanced to second. 0 1
Michael O'Neill flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 1

Lyon - Bottom of 3rd MUW LYO
Caleb Collins homered to center field, RBI (1-2 FBK). 0 2
Eli Marcotte flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Ashton Compton out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 2
Braden Bramlett hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 2
Tyler Hahn grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

MUW - Top of 4th MUW LYO
Zach Johnson doubled to left field (2-2 BSFB). 0 2
Baron Brack reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 SK); Zach Johnson advanced to third. 0 2
Chase Marshall reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Baron Brack advanced to second; Zach Johnson
scored, unearned. 1 2
Jay Marbutt struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 2
Elliott Turbyfill grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KSFFB); Chase Marshall out on the play. 1 2

Lyon - Bottom of 4th MUW LYO
Will Carter to p for Josh Mackey. 1 2
Landon Swallow struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFK). 1 2
Jarius Edwards struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 2
Kooper McCoy struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBBS). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MUW - Top of 5th MUW LYO
Jack Sledge struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 2
Swayze Rikard flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Matthew Windham flied out to lf (1-2 KFBF). 1 2

Lyon - Bottom of 5th MUW LYO
Aidan Linson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BFFB). 1 2
Caleb Collins grounded out to p (0-0). 1 2
Eli Marcotte singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 2
Ashton Compton grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2

MUW - Top of 6th MUW LYO
Michael O'Neill flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 2
Zach Johnson lined out to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Baron Brack flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2

Lyon - Bottom of 6th MUW LYO
Braden Bramlett flied out to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 2
Tyler Hahn grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKF). 1 2
Landon Swallow hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 1 2
Jarius Edwards grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

MUW - Top of 7th MUW LYO
Chase Marshall singled through the left side (0-1 K). 1 2
Chase Marshall advanced to second on an error by c. 1 2
Jay Marbutt grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 KBB); Chase Marshall advanced to third. 1 2
Zack Egan pinch hit for Elliott Turbyfill. 1 2
Zack Egan reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-1 BK); Chase Marshall out at home 1b to c. 1 2
Hastings Gibson pinch hit for Jack Sledge. 1 2
Hastings Gibson struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFS). 1 2

Lyon - Bottom of 7th MUW LYO
Zack Egan to 2b. 1 2
Hastings Gibson to 1b. 1 2
Robby Canten to p for Will Carter. 1 2
Kooper McCoy struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 1 2
Aidan Linson grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 1 2
Caleb Collins flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 2

MUW - Top of 8th MUW LYO
Swayze Rikard grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 2
Matthew Windham singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 1 2
Thomas Irwin to p for Aidan Linson. 1 2
Matthew Windham advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 2
Matthew Windham advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Michael O'Neill walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Zach Johnson singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); Michael O'Neill advanced to second; Matthew
Windham scored. 2 2
Parker Paschal to p for Thomas Irwin. 2 2
Zach Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Michael O'Neill advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Baron Brack doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KSB); Zach Johnson scored; Michael O'Neill scored. 4 2
Chase Marshall struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 2



Baron Brack advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Jay Marbutt grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 4 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lyon - Bottom of 8th MUW LYO
Eli Marcotte singled up the middle (0-0). 4 2
Ashton Compton struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 4 2
Braden Bramlett flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 4 2
Eli Marcotte stole second. 4 2
Tyler Hahn walked (3-1 BBBKB); Eli Marcotte advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Landon Swallow homered, 3 RBI (0-0); Tyler Hahn scored; Eli Marcotte scored. 4 5
Jarius Edwards hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 4 5
Campbell McCluney to p for Robby Canten. 4 5
Jarius Edwards stole second. 4 5
Kooper McCoy grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKBF). 4 5

MUW - Top of 9th MUW LYO
Zack Egan flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 4 5
Hastings Gibson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 5
Swayze Rikard grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 4 5

Lyon - Bottom of 9th MUW LYO


